(ii) Total Estimated Value:
Major Defense Equipment* $55 million
Other $20 million
TOTAL $75 million

Funding Source:  National Funds

(iii) Description and Quantity or Quantities of Articles or Services under 
Consideration for Purchase:

Major Defense Equipment (MDE):
Two hundred forty-six (246) Javelin FGM-148F Missiles (includes six (6) Fly-to-

Buy Missiles)
Twenty-four (24) Javelin Lightweight Command Launch Units (LWCLU)

Non-MDE:
Also included are Javelin LWCLU Basic Skills Trainers; Javelin Outdoor 
Trainers; Missile Simulation Rounds;

[...]

Proposed to be Sold:  See Attached Annex 

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress:  January 11, 2024

* As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms Export Control Act.

POLICY JUSTIFICATION

Kosovo – Javelin Missiles

The Republic of Kosovo has requested to buy two hundred forty-six (246) Javelin FGM-148F 
missiles (includes six (6) fly-to-buy missiles); and twenty-four (24) Javelin Lightweight 
Command Launch Units (LWCLU).  Also included are Javelin LWCLU Basic Skills Trainers; 
Javelin Outdoor Trainers; Missile Simulation Rounds;